# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4080880

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NOSTROMO, LLC	09/15/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NOSTROMO HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	910 KING STREET	
City:	ALEXANDRIA	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22315	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14592209

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (412)566-6099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 412-566-6000

Email: IPmail@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC

Address Line 1: 600 GRANT STREET-44TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: U.S. STEEL TOWER

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219-2788

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	308365-00010	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KARL F. MILDE, JR.	
SIGNATURE:	/KARL F. MILDE, JR./	
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=308365\_00010\_ASSIGNMENT\_213\_NHLLC#page1.tif

PATENT 504034218 REEL: 039927 FRAME: 0431

### PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, between NOSTROMO, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Virginia, with offices at 910 King Street, Alexandria, VA 22315, USA, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) and NOSTROMO HOLDINGS, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Virginia, with offices at 910 King Street, Alexandria, VA 22315, USA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE);

WITNESSETH THAT;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to certain inventions, improvements and patent rights;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:

In consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells and assigned to said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest worldwide in and to the inventions or improvements set forth in the following patent application:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/592,209, entitled MORTAR SAFETY DEVICE, filed January 8, 2015, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions and continuations thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE ASSIGNOR and THE ASSIGNEE has caused this agreement to be executed this  $\sqrt{\zeta}$  day of  $\sqrt{\zeta}$ , 2016.

ASSIGNOR:

NOSTROMO, LLC

By

Name: Kevin Sullivan
Title: Managing Partner

ASSIGNEE:

NOSTROMO HOLDINGS, LLC

Sy

Name: Kevin Sullivan
Title: Managing Partner

308365-00010 (SULLIVAN 213)

PATENT REEL: 039927 FRAME: 0432

RECORDED: 10/04/2016